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Adkins Blake City of Medford blake.adkins@cityofmedford.org 449 11/10/2025

Allen Sean Adroit sean.allen@adroitbuilt.com 259 2025-05-06

Arnold Nancy Adroit Nancy.Arnold@adroitbuilt.com 338 2023-11-19

Atchley Michael Rogue Valley Sewer Services 205 2025-05-06

Bakke Tony CEC Engineering tony@cecengineering.com 154 2024-12-03

Batzer Alex JB Steel Inc alex@jbsteelinc.com 380 2024-12-06

Baynard Mike Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 401 2025-05-05

Berg Rich Knife River rich.berg@kniferiver.com 177 2025-11-03

Blake Michael City of Central Point mike.blake@centralpointoregon.gov 245 2024-12-03

Boley Matthew Civil West Engineering mboley@civilwest.net 359 2024-05-06

Bowman Brian Gage-it brianb@gageit.org 375 2024-12-06

Brown Luke Gerlit Zengineering luke@gerlitzengineering.com 310 2025-11-03

Bryant Matt Riverdell Construction builderbryant@gmail.com 360 2024-05-06

Bull Michael Bull Engineering michaelbullpe@gmail.com 247 2024-12-03

Burgess Neil Josephine County sdoak@josephinecounty.gov 284 2024-12-03

Butler David Precision Approach Engineering dbutler@preappinc.com 311 2025-11-03

Carpenter Kegan Gorse Coast Env. Solutions k27.gces@gmail.com 358 2024-05-06

Casaday Ed City of Central Point Ed.Casaday@centralpointoregon.gov 376 2024-12-06

Chase Stephen ZCS Engineering & Architecture stephenc@zcsea.com   349 2023-11-19

Chmelir William JCS Oregon LLC billc@jcsoregon.com 264 2024-05-20

Christensen Paul Rogue Valley Sewer Services pchristensen@rvss.us 53 2025-05-06

Claire Christopher ODFW christopher.w.claire@state.or.us 285 2024-12-03

Cooper Chris Klamath County Public Works ccooper@klamathcounty.org 448 11/10/2025

Copeland Taunya Copeland Construction jcopelandconstructioninc@gmail.com 447 11/10/2025

Coplen Robert Adroit robert.coplen@droitbuilt.com 313 2025-05-06

Cowan Patrick Adroit patrick.cowan@adroitbuilt.com 340 2023-11-19

Cox Mackenzie Rogue Valley Sewer Services 419 2025-05-05

Crennen Mike Adroit mikec@adroitbuilt.com 162 2025-05-06

Cross Marcus RC Group marc@rc-grp.com 287 2025-11-03
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Daniel Gary Daniel Excavating LLC danielexcavatingllc@gmail.com 31 541-210-6034 2024-05-20

Daniel Bradford CEC brad@cecengineering.com 288 2025-05-06

DeBenedetti Jon Gage-it jond@gageit.org 377 2024-12-06

Deberry Steve Outlier Built steve@outlierbuilt.com 361 2024-05-06

DeHaan Josh City of Central Point Josh.Dehaan@centralpointoregon.gov 378 2024-12-06

DeMello Ryan Outlier Built ryan@outlierbuilt.com 362 2024-05-06

Dwire Jeff City of Medford jeff.dwire@cityofmedford.org 118 541-821-1624 2025-11-03

Easter Donnie Knife River donnie.easter@kniferiver.com 183 2025-11-03

Eberhart Joseph JM construction Inc. jmconstructioninc@earthlink.net 74 5418787811 2024-12-03

Esposito Mario Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 402 2025-05-05

Evans Steve Adroit steven.evans@adroitbuilt.com 315 2025-05-06

Ewert Jeremy jeremy_ewert@hotmail.com 363 2024-05-06

Faber Ron Kogap sharonthomas@kogap.com 75 541. 776. 6527 2023-11-12

Ferreira TJ Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 403 2025-05-05

Ficek Michael City of Albany locating2@gmail.com 249 2024-05-06

Fischer Bob Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 404 2025-05-05

Fowler Jeff Pilot Rock jeff@pilotrockx.com 364 2024-05-06

Fucini Z.T. Dowl zfucini@dowl.com 445 11/10/2025

Furnish Allen Rogue Valley Sewer Services 420 2025-05-05

Furrey Scott Jackson County furreycs@jacksoncounty.org 442 11/10/2025

Gabriel Michael Gage-it mikeg@gageit.org 379 2024-12-06

Gallagher Sean ZCS Engineering & Architecture seang@zcsea.com 351 2024-05-20

Galluzzo Alex Rogue Valley Sewer Services agalluzzo@rvss.us 422 2025-05-05

Gardiner Caleb RA Murphy cathy@ramurphyconstruction.com 267 2023-11-12

Gembala Matt RJS Construction mattgembala@rjsconst.com 438 11/10/2025

Gerlitz Justin Gertlitz Engineering Consultants justin@gerlitzengineering.com 76 541-244-2617 2024-12-03

Gerrick Tannen City of Grants Pass Streets & Drainage Dept.tgerrick@grantspassoregon.gov 336 2025-05-06

Giampaoli Dominic Adroit dominic.giampaoli@adroitbuilt.com 317 2025-05-06

Gibson Brent Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 405 2025-05-05
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Gilbert John Adroit johng@adroitbuilt.com 318 2025-05-06

Gillespie Rhett City of Eagle Point rhett@cityofeaglepoint.org 230 2025-11-03

Gold Georg Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 406 2025-05-05

Golden Kevin City of Ashland kevin.golden@ashland.or.us 290 2024-12-03

Gowey Lucas ZCS Engineering lucasg@zcsengineering.com 77 541-884-7421 2024-05-20

Green Jerry Rocky Mountain Construction jgreen@rmcpave.com 211 541-882-8377 2023-11-12

Grenier Josh joshgrenier@yahoo.com 353 2023-11-19

Grether Todd Riverdell Construction toddg@riverdellconstruction.com 365 2024-05-06

Gustafson Tyler NWC Builders tylerg@nwcbuilders.com 366 2024-05-06

Haflich Mike M&M Services mikeh@mmservicesllc.com 135 541-618-8536 2025-11-03

Hammond Tim Rogue Valley Sewer Services thammond@rvss.us 79 2025-05-06

Hardey John Hardey Engineering jhardey@hardeygroup.com 136 541-772-6880 2025-11-03

Heberly Adam Heberly Engineering heberlyengineering@gmail.com 341 2023-11-19

Henderson Robert henderson5959@gmail.com 381 2024-12-06

Hendrix Rachael Bob Fellows Construction Rachaelhendrix@Live.com 251 2024-05-20

Hernandez Garcia Daniel M&M Services cody@mmservicesllc.com 430 11/10/2025

Hewitt Danny Adroit danh@adroitbuilt.com 99 2025-05-06

Hibbard Angela angelahibbard@icloud.com 354 2024-05-06

Higday Jim Marquess & Associates, Inc. jhigday@marquess.com 40 541-772-7116 2024-12-03

Hogenson Tyler Adroit tyler.hansen@adroitbuilt.com 321 2025-05-06

Holland Alex Pinnacle Engineering alex@pinnacleengineeringinc.com 367 2024-05-06

Howard L. Joey Cascade Stream Solutions joey@cascadestreamsolutions.com 368 2024-05-06

Howland Kellen City of Grants Pass 292 2025-05-06

Hoyt Justin City of Medford justin.hoyt@cityofmedford.org 450 11/10/2025

Hubbard Donny Johnny Cat tara@johnnycatinc.com 41 541-899-4494 2023-11-12

Huntley Levi City of Grants Pass lhuntley@grantspassoregon.gov 416 2025-05-05

Hutchins Dana Stantec dana.hutchins@stantec.com 138 541-479-0050 2024-12-03

John Maletic Express Excavation LLC jm.exex@gmail.com 396 541-821-3567 2024-05-06

Johnson Josh Adroit josh@adroitbuilt.com 100 2025-05-06
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Jones Brent Rogue Valley Sewer Services bjones@rvss.us 58 2025-05-06

Jones Gwen City of Klamath Falls gdjones@Klamathfalls.city 342 2023-11-19

Kapphahn Nick Adroit nick.kapphahn@adroitbuilt.com 339 2023-11-19

Kathol (formerly Foster)Kaylea City of Ashland kaylea.foster@ashland.or.us 35 541-488-5347 2024-12-03

Kay Paul Rogue Water roguewater@mind.net 140 541-488-8840 2024-12-03

Ketterman Keith City of Phoenix chris.stephenson@phoenixoregon.gov 382 2024-12-06

Kight Craig City of Grants Pass ckight@grantspassoregon.gov 235 2025-05-06

Kightlinger Kassidy  Dowl kkightlinger@dowl.com 435 11/10/2025

Kime Shane Air Crane 295 2025-05-06

Kimler Trevor City of Grants Pass tkimler@grantspassoregon.gov 345 2023-11-19

King Mick Precision Approach Engineering mking@preappinc.com 322 2025-11-03

King Jack jackking4839@gmail.com 347 2023-11-19

King John j-jamming@charter.net 348 2023-11-19

Kirchner Kyler Josephine County sdoak@josephinecounty.gov 296 2024-05-20

Kirk Blaine Rogue Valley Sewer Services blainekirk77@hotmail.com 236 2025-05-06

Kirkwood Josh Rogue Valley Sewer Services 421 2025-05-05

Kline Kaleb ZCS Engineering & Architecture kakline3@gmail.com 352 2024-05-20

Knapp Dustin River Lane Homes dustin@riverlanehomes.com 102 541-261-0249 2024-12-03

Kotler Noah CEC noah@cecengineering.com 399 2025-05-05

Kung David Civil West Engineering dkung@civilwest.net 272 2024-05-20

LaFord Dustin City of Eagle Point dustinl@cityofeaglepoint.org 417 2025-05-05

Lamascus Jeff Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 407 2025-05-05

LeBret Dean City of Eagle Point Public Works deanlebret@cityofeaglepoint.org 415 2025-05-05

Lee Travis Rogue Valley Sewer Services tlee@rvss.us 54 2025-05-06

Legaspino Amanda Heberly Engineering amylegaspino@gmail.com 423 11/10/2025

Lekkerkerker Josh Precision Approach Engineering jlekkerkerker@preappinc.com 143 541-754-0043 11/3/2025

Leonardo Kevin Central Pipeline cpi@centralpipeline.net 436 11/10/2025

Little Joseph Civil West Engineering jlittle@civilwest.net 369 2024-05-06

Little Charles Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 412 2025-05-05
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Loy Josh Kogap jgl@kogap.com 383 2024-12-06

Lumsden Kyle Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 408 2025-05-05

Macias Ricardo  City of Phoenix ricardo.macias@phoenixoregon.gov 441 11/10/2025

Macuk Shane Rogue Valley Sewer Services smacuk@rvss.us 61 2025-05-06

Malepsy Evan Rogue Civil, LLC emalepsy@roguecivil.com 373 541-621-2868 2024-12-03

Marks Jason Knife River jason.marks@kniferiver.com 11 2025-11-03

Marshall Ciara City of Ashland ciara.marshall@ashland.or.us 12 11/3/2025

Marshall Yancey Central Pipeline Inc cpi@centralpipeline.net 213 541-826-2659 2025-11-03

Marthoski Todd M&M Services todd@mmservicesllc.com 144 541-618-8536 2025-11-10

Marthoski Cody M&M Services cody@mmservicesllc.com 428 11/10/2025

Marthoski Todd M&M Services todd@mmservicesllc.com 144 541-618-8536 11/3/2025

McBee Michael ANDYMCBEE56@GMAIL.COM 384 2024-12-06

McClafferty Sean Knife River sean.mcclafferty@kniferiver.com 14 2025-11-03

McClain Nancy Powell Engineering nancy@powellengineeringconsulting.com 385 2024-12-06

McCue James JB Steel Inc laurie@jbsteelinc.com 386 2024-12-06

McFarland Marshall Adroit marshall.mcfarland@adroitbuilt.com 326 2025-05-06

McIntyre Brenndon City Of Grants Pass bmcintyre@grantspassoregon.gov 414 2025-05-05

Mckee Dennis Adroit dennism@adroitbuilt.com 103 2025-05-06

Mckee Rick Adroit rickm@adroitbuilt.com 105 2025-05-06

McLauchlin Pat Klamath County Public works pmclauchlin@klamathcounty.org 440 11/10/2025

McMahan Nickolaus The City of Eagle Point nickolausmcmahan@gmail.com 418 2025-05-05

Mendez Matias City of Phoenix matias.mendez@phoenixoregon.gov 44 541-535-2229 2025-11-03

Mendoza Matthew mm1991@live.com 387 2024-12-06

Metcalf Chance City of Ashland chance.metcalf@ashland.or.us 15 2025-11-03

Miller Eric Gerlitz Engineering Consultants eric@gerlitzengineering.com 400 2025-05-05

Mindrup Ken Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 409 2025-05-05

Modin Josh ZCS Engineering joshm@zcsengineering.com 86 541-884-7421 2024-05-20

Morgan Kyler Outlier kyler@outlierbuilt.com 106 541-646-4159 2024-12-03

Morgan Robert Morgan Excavation LLC morganexllc@gmail.com 337 2023-11-19
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morreale salvatore INOVATIVE SUPPORT SOLUTIONS salm@issinternet.com 451 11/10/2025

Murry Nancy City of Grants Pass Nancy Murry <nmurry@grantspassoregon.gov> 237 2024-05-20

Myers Deborah JM construction Inc. jmconstructioninc@earthlink.net 87 5418787813 2024-12-03

Myers Jacob JM Construction Company myersjacob585@gmail.com 343 2023-11-19

Myers Taylor JM Construction office@jmconstructionoregon.com 388 2024-12-06

Nelsen Bob JB Steel laurie@jbsteelinc.com 300 2024-12-03

Ono Mike City of Central Point mike.ono@centralpointoregon.gov 255 2024-12-03

Ortiz Dan Jackson County ortizds@jacksoncounty.org 429 11/10/2025

Osborne James Pilot Rock jeff@pilotrockx.com 370 2024-05-06

Overstreet Brandon CEC Engineering brandonr@cecengineering.com 257 2024-05-20

Owings Timothy Dowl towings@dowl.com 389 2024-12-06

Oyung Frances 238 2023-11-12

Park Imai Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 410 2025-05-05

Paulson Heath Rocky Mountain Construction hpaulson@rmcpave.com 217 541-882-8377 2023-11-12

Peach Josh Klamath County Public Works jpeach@klamathcounty.org 434 11/10/2025

Perigo John Rogue Valley Sewer Services jperigo@rvss.us 62 2025-05-06

Phelan Matt Gerlitz Engineering Consultants matt@gerlitzengineering.com 218 5412442617 2023-11-12

Pierce Matt Rogue Valley Sewer Services mpierce@rvss.us 63 2025-05-06

Pingle Scott KAS scott@kasinc.com 47 541-772-5807 2024-12-03

Poe Mark Rocky Mountain Construction mpoe@rmcpave.com 437 11/10/2025

Polacek, Ben Adroit benp@adroitbuilt.com 170 2025-05-06

Powell Todd Powell Engineering todd@powellengineeringconsulting.com 171 2024-12-03

Prehn Roger Adroit rogerp@adroitbuilt.com 107 2025-05-06

Qualls Corey City of Central Point Corey.Qualls@centralpointoregon.gov 390 2024-12-06

Ramos Manny Civil West Engineering mramos@civilwest.net 278 2024-05-20

Reed Dawn CAD Monkey LLC caddmonkey1@gmail.com 355 2024-05-06

Reed Jerry SEQS builder_foodengine302@yahoo.com 356 2024-05-06

Rennels Blain Adroit blainr@adroitbuilt.com 108 2025-05-06

Rennels Bud Adroit budr@adroitbuilt.com 109 2025-05-06
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Reynolds Micah JB Steel Inc laurie@jbsteelinc.com 391 2024-12-06

Rhodes Jason City of Grants Pass sstichter@grantspassoregon.gov 303 2025-05-06

Ribeiro Michael City of Medford michael.ribeiro@cityofmedford.org 240 2024-05-20

Roland Gail T.A. Roland Constrution Mongrel13711@live.com 433 11/10/2025

Ross Dave Adroit daver@adroitbuilt.com 172 2025-05-06

Rotar John Marquess & Associates, Inc. johnr@marquess.com 48 541-772-7118 2025-05-06

Ryan Jay JB Steel Inc laurie@jbsteelinc.com 392 2024-12-06

Sauter Sarah DEQ sarah.sauter@deq.oregon.gov 413 2025-05-05

Schock Jeff RRVID rrvid@rrvid.org 258 2024-12-03

Schoenemann Ray City of Klamath Falls ray@klamathfalls.city 21 (541) 883-5291 2024-05-20

Schooley Kolby Riverlane Homes kolby@riverlanehomes.com 393 2024-12-06

Sheldon Benjamin CEC ben@cecengineering.com 371 2024-05-06

Shipley Gary John Hardey gds@ccountry.net 304 2025-05-06

Sirordia Jesus City of Phoenix chris.stephenson@phoenixoregon.gov 394 2024-12-06

Smith Brandon Smith Engineering Company brandon@smitheng.com 279 2024-12-03

Smith Mike Mahar Homes Inc. mwsmith@maharhomes.com 439 11/10/2025

Sparkman Steve Central Pipeline steve@centralpipeline.net 443 11/10/2025

Staed Pat Adroit pats@adroitbuilt.com 112 2025-05-06

Stichter Shelly City of Grants Pass sstichter@grantspassoregon.gov 344 2023-11-19

Stichter Chad City of Grants Pass cstichter@grantspassoregon.gov 426 11/10/2025

Strom Craig OBEC cstrom@obec.com 49 541-840-0170 2024-12-03

Tacata Brock City of Klamath Falls btacata@klamathfalls.city 346 541-883-5369 2023-11-19

Tamblin Zeke Knife River Zeke.tamblin@kniferiver.com 332 11/10/2025

Taylor Mark Taylor Site Development tsdmedford@gmail.com 91 541-773-4248 2024-12-03

Terhune Bryce ZCS Engineering & Architecture brycet@zcsea.com 350 2023-11-19

Thayer Tyler JRT CONSTRUCTION LLC tyler@jrtcon.com 220 541-530-7725 2023-11-12

Thorpe John Rogue Valley Sewer Services jthorpe@rvss.us 64 2025-05-06

Toman John ODFW retired anntoman@msn.com 307 2024-12-03

Turrell Scott SOS Plumbing scott@sosplumbing.net 395 2024-12-06
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vanWart Schuyler Central Pipeline schuyler@centralpipeline.net 150 11/3/2025

Vasefy Farnaz Knife River farnaz.vasefy@kniferiver.com 244 2023-11-12

Volk Thomas ZCS Engineering & Architecture thomasv@zcsea.com 444 11/10/2025

Waddell Brian Mahar Homes Inc. brian@maharhomes.com 446 11/10/2025

Wagner Carson ZCS Engineering & Architecture carsonw@zcsea.com 425 11/10/2025

Wallace Korby Pilot Rock triston5875@gmail.com 372 2024-05-06

Waters Malia ZCS Engineering maliaw@zcsengineering.com 151 541-884-7421 2024-05-20

Webb Debra Mahar Homes Inc. debra@maharhomes.com 432 11/10/2025

Weber TJ Rogue Valley Sewer Services tweber@rvss.us 66 2025-05-06

Welcome Daniel City of Phoenix daniel.welcome@phoenixoregon.gov 431 11/10/2025

White Danial CEC danial@cecengineering.com 398 2025-05-05

Wilson Jay Adroit jayw@adroitbuilt.com 115 2025-05-06

Wilson Jordan CAD Monkey LLC jordanskye99@gmail.com 357 2024-05-06

Wiseman Jeremy Rogue Valley Sewer Services jwiseman@rvss.us 281 2025-05-06

Womelsdorf Vale Top Rock Trucking toprocktrucking@gmail.com 374 2024-12-06

Wuebker Michael Adroit Construction Co., Inc. joshj@adroitbuilt.com 411 2025-05-05

Young Don Knife River don.young@kniferiver.com 27 2023-11-12

Youngquist Brian High Desert Aggregate & Paving briany@highdesertaggregate.com 28 541-504-8566 2025-11-03

Zavala Austin  Dowl azavala@dowl.com 424 11/10/2025

Zilmer Andrew KAS andrewz@kasinc.com 309 2024-12-03
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